Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Presstek, Inc.		03/05/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent
Street Address:	500 First Avenue
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	Financial Institution: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3040968	A SMARTER WAY TO PRINT
Registration Number:	2513380	ANTHEM
Registration Number:	3546443	AURORA
Registration Number:	3549542	AURORA PRO
Registration Number:	1711005	DI
Registration Number:	3737770	DI-DRY
Registration Number:	2598692	DIMENSION
Registration Number:	3737786	DIRECTPROOF
Registration Number:	3326183	FACET
Registration Number:	3103652	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	1819689	PEARL
Registration Number:	2351848	PEARLDRY
Registration Number:	1701282	PRESSTEK
Registration Number:	2429577	PRESSTEK DI
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0887

900158162

Registration Number:	2589329	PROFIRE
Registration Number:	2981039	PROFIRE EXCEL
Registration Number:	3283487	SUREFIRE
Registration Number:	3751616	LATITUDE
Registration Number:	3751617	PATHWAY
Serial Number:	77707404	AEON
Serial Number:	77707396	ARROW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330353
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	03/26/2010

Total Attachments: 7

source=3-26-10 Presstek-TM#page1.tif source=3-26-10 Presstek-TM#page2.tif source=3-26-10 Presstek-TM#page3.tif source=3-26-10 Presstek-TM#page4.tif source=3-26-10 Presstek-TM#page5.tif source=3-26-10 Presstek-TM#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0888

CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Presstek, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, located at 10 Glenville Street, Greenwich, CT 06831 ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and PNC as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders, Borrower and certain other borrowing parties from time to time a party thereto and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower has granted to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof. Additionally, all such terms and provisions of the Agreements are herein incorporated by reference and in the event that this Confirmatory Grant of Trademark Security Interest is deemed to conflict with the Agreements, the terms of the Agreements shall govern.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Confirmatory Grant of Trademark Security Interest - 1786959

TRADEMARK REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0889

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York March <u>5</u>, 2010

PRESSTEK, INC.

Name: James Van Horn Its: Vice President and Secretary

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Agent

Name:

Its:

STATE OF OT) COUNTY OF Duithe &)		
On this day of March, 2010 known, who, being by me duly sworn, di Secretary of Presstek, Inc., the corporat instrument; and that s/he signed her/his na corporation.	id depose and say that s/he ion described in and which	h executed the foregoing
STATE OF)		
: ss.: COUNTY OF)		
On this day of March, 2010, known, who, being by me duly sworn, did PNC Bank, National Association, the national the foregoing instrument; and the board of directors of said national banking	l depose and say that s/he is ational banking association nat s/he signed her/his nam	the of described in and which
	Notary Public	

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York March <u>_____</u>, 2010

PRESSTEK, INC.

Name: James Van Horn

Its: Vice President and Secretary

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Agent

Name: Christopher Gauch

Its: Vice President

STATE OF)
	: ss.:
COUNTY OF)

On this ____ day of March, 2010, before me personally came James Van Horn, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the Vice President and Secretary of Presstek, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

STATE OF New (ak) : ss.:

On this <u>/6</u> day of March, 2010, before me personally came Christopher Gauch, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association, the national banking association described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that s/he signed her/his name thereto by order of the board of directors of said national banking association.

Notary Public

Confirmatory Grant of Trademark Security Interest - 1786959

RECORDED: 03/26/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0893